BGS15MA12
SP5T Rx Diversity Switch
Data Sheet
Revision 3.1 - 2016-05-11
Power Management & Multimarket
Edition 2016-05-11
Published by Infineon Technologies AG
81726 Munich, Germany

ATSLP-12-1, -2, -3, -4, -5, -7-MK V03
Pin 1 marking
Type code
Date code
(YW)
1
2
Figure 12: Marking Specification (top view)
Data Sheet 19 Revision 3.1 - 2016-05-11
BGS15MA12
0.25
0.25
0.4
0
.2
5
0
.4 0
.8
0.25
0.25
0.4
0
.4 0
.8
ATSLP-12-1, -2, -3, -4, -5, -7-FP V01
Stencil aperturesCopper Solder mask
Figure 13: Footprint Recommendation
1.3
82
.1
0.75
ATSLP-12-1, -2, -3, -4, -5, -7-TP V02
4
Pin 1
marking
Figure 14: ATSLP-12-4 Carrier Tape
Data Sheet 20 Revision 3.1 - 2016-05-11
w w w . i n f i n e o n . c o m
Published by Infineon Technologies AG